
3/21/2026

DAILY INCIDENT  BLOTTER 

Date

Time

Report CFS02-Daily

 7:00:02

thru

Agency

Dates

DispositionCityLocationComplainantActivity

Time

Report

Date

ReportIncident Nr

College of DuPage - Police Department

03/20/2026 3/20/2026

260000003778 03/20/2026  0:50 Regan Off CampusERRANDS Clrd Other

errands

260000003779 03/20/2026  1:02 Regan Zone 2 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003780 03/20/2026  2:33 Regan Z1, Z2NO PARKING 2-6 AM Clrd Other

no parking 2-6am

260000003781 03/20/2026  3:09 Staff 1320 HSC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003782 03/20/2026  4:43 Regan Src South CircleCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

comm contact

260000003783 03/20/2026  6:53 Magnier 2100 SRCDISPATCHING Clrd Other

dispatching

260000003784 03/20/2026  6:53 Roberts Zone 1 CODPatrol-2-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

patrol 1-man

260000003785 03/20/2026  6:54 Arcos Zone 2 CODPatrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

one man patrol

260000003786 03/20/2026  7:46 Reeb, Diego 1A02G BIC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003787 03/20/2026  8:09 Hill, Stacey 3014 TEC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003788 03/20/2026  8:16 Giglio, Amanda 1043 HEC CODADMINISTRATION Clrd Other

administration

260000003789 03/20/2026  8:32 Guy Zone 1 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol
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260000003790 03/20/2026  8:33 Arcos Off Campus CODERRANDS Clrd Other

off campus

260000003791 03/20/2026  8:39 Guy HEC Building CODExtra Patrol - Busine Clrd Other

extra patrol

260000003792 03/20/2026  8:48 Guy Greenhouse CODCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

community contact

260000003793 03/20/2026  8:48 Anonymous College 3 CODALL OTHER PARKING VIO Clrd Other

parking complaint

260000003794 03/20/2026  8:50 Hamilton, Christa 22nd/Lambert Rd CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

traffic stop

6605 - disobey stop sign - verbal warning given

occurrence 22nd/briarcliffe

260000003795 03/20/2026  9:05 Carlson, Bev 1436B BIC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003796 03/20/2026  9:20 Arcos Zone 2 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003797 03/20/2026  9:40 Standberry 2100 Src CODIn-Service Training Clrd Other

dispatch training

260000003798 03/20/2026  9:51 Cahill HEC Building CODDEPT SERVICES Clrd Other

dept services
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260000003799 03/20/2026  9:59 Moeller, Marianne Lambert/Tallgrass Rd CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

traffic stop

6605 - verbal warning

OCC- college/Prarie

260000003800 03/20/2026 10:02 Adams, Caryn 2C06J BIC CODROOM OPENING Clrd Other

room opening

260000003801 03/20/2026 10:52 Brady, Thomas Lambert/Woodcroft CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

Traffic Stop

6614- verbal warning

6648- tinted windshield- verbal warning

OCC - college / lambert

260000003802 03/20/2026 11:18 Arcos Off CampusERRANDS Clrd Other

errands

260000003803 03/20/2026 11:24 Roberts PDAttending Meeting-In Clrd Other

Meeting

260000003804 03/20/2026 11:45 Franklin Zone 2Foot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003805 03/20/2026 12:15 Cahill 505 N County Farm RoadERRANDS Clrd Other

errands

260000003806 03/20/2026 12:53 Cahill Wheaton Car WashAUTO MAINTENANCE Clrd Other

auto maintenance

260000003807 03/20/2026 13:12 Joseph, Jerry Fawell D3 CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

Traffic Stop
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260000003808 03/20/2026 13:16 CampusSIGNS Clrd Other

260000003810 03/20/2026 13:29 Toldness, William HEC Staff LotACCIDENT - NON-INJURY Report

Accident no injury

260000003811 03/20/2026 13:36 Arcos Zone2Foot Patrol Clrd Other

Foot Patrol

260000003812 03/20/2026 13:39 Arcos SRC 2nd FloorCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

Community contact

260000003813 03/20/2026 14:01 Staff 2280 SSC CODSUSPICIOUS PERSON Clrd Other

suspicious person

request to remove subj

260000003814 03/20/2026 14:36 Arcos SRC 2nd FloorCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

community contact

260000003815 03/20/2026 14:52 Arcos Off CampusERRANDS Clrd Other

errands

260000003816 03/20/2026 15:21 Fitzgerald, Owen College 1 CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

violation occurred at College & Lambert and College & Prairie

6614 verbal

6605 verbal

260000003817 03/20/2026 15:22 Rieser 2100 SRCDISPATCHING Clrd Other
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260000003818 03/20/2026 15:33 Dzingel, Richard Lambert & RamblwoodTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

violation occurred at 22nd & West College

6673 verbal

260000003819 03/20/2026 16:00 Gerberich 1331 HSC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

locked out

260000003820 03/20/2026 17:19 Student Fawell A CODLOST ARTICLES Clrd Other

left wallet & keys on roof of vehicle

disregard - items located

260000003821 03/20/2026 18:12 Rudauskas Zone 1, Squad 3Patrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

260000003822 03/20/2026 18:13 Winton Zone 2, Squad 2Patrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

260000003823 03/20/2026 18:55 Rudauskas Zone 1 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

260000003824 03/20/2026 19:04 Rudauskas IRCCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

260000003825 03/20/2026 19:41 Rudauskas 1046 HEC CODIn-Service Training Clrd Other

PLI Training (March)

260000003826 03/20/2026 20:08 Andon, Valentin College 1D CODJUMP START Srvc Call Comp

flagged down

waiver signed on scene

260000003827 03/20/2026 20:37 Rudauskas Zone 1 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

f/p
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260000003828 03/20/2026 20:52 Winton Fawell A CODCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Srvc Call Comp

community contact

260000003829 03/20/2026 22:04 Rudauskas HEC First FloorCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

260000003830 03/20/2026 22:59 Rudauskas Zone 1 CODSECURE UNLOCK BLDGS. Clrd Other

260000003831 03/20/2026 22:59 Cechini 2100 SRCDISPATCHING Clrd Other

260000003832 03/20/2026 23:01 Winton Zone 2 CODSECURE UNLOCK BLDGS. Clrd Other

Agency Total  54

Grand Total  54
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